Notice to be billed to: City of Oklahoma P.O. Box 610 Broken Arrow, OK 74013 Attn: Planning Division (Acct. No. 70413) Send affidavit of publication to: City of Broken Arrow P. O. Box 610 Broken Arrow, OK 74013 Attn: Planning Division (Acct. No. 70413)

PLANNING COMMISSION BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC AND ALL PROPERTY OWNERS OF A HEARING BEFORE THE BROKEN ARROW PLANNING COMMISSION.

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held before the Planning Commission in the City Council Room of the City Hall Building, 220 S. First Street, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma at 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, the 14th day of April, 2016.

At which time and place will be heard and considered proposed modifications to Section 3.1 (Table 3.1-1), Section 3.2.C, Section 10.3.D.4 of the City of Broken Arrow Zoning Ordinance to accommodate Micro Food and Beverage Production.

All persons interested in this matter may be present at this hearing and present their objections or arguments for any or all of the above matters.

In the event that such proposed zoning modification is approved, in whole or in part, by the Broken Arrow Planning Commission, said Planning Commission shall submit its recommendations to the City Council of the City of Broken Arrow, for its consideration and action, as provided by law.

The City Council's review of the recommendation of the Planning Commission on the proposed changes to the Zoning Ordinance shall be at a meeting time and place to be determined by the Council, said information to be available from the Office of the City Planner at 918-259-8412.

The City of Broken Arrow is committed to the provision of equal access to government for all of its citizens. Any person who needs an auxiliary aid in order to participate should contact the City Clerk at least one-half day in advance of this event so that appropriate arrangements can be made.

Dated at Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, this 4th day of March, 2016.